

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 23461/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/07/2011 in ITA No.2927/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T RANGE 10(2) MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHNEY KIRKWOOD P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. S.K. Sahijpal, Adv.  
   Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
   Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the revenue, prays for some time to seek instructions with regard to the status of Income Tax Appeal No. 1501 of 2007, decided by the High Court on 29th July, 2011. We may note that the High Court, while disposing of the appeal, subject matter of the present special leave petition, had relied upon the said decision.

List after four weeks along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....CC 18496 of 2012 and other connected matter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|COURT MASTER

|