

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 18496/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in ITA No.1515/2007, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADDL. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHNEY KIRKWOOD PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21008 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23461 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Satyapal, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Poornima Bhatt, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay  
as well as on special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

The petitioner shall make necessary inquiry to identify the  
person for whose default the special leave petition could not be  
filed in time and submit affidavit in that regard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER