

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 10338, 10339 AND 10340 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing of Special Leave Petition)

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. SAHNEY KIRKWOOD PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 1st March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

The petitioner shall make necessary inquiry to identify the person for whose default the special leave petition could not be filed in time and submit affidavit in that regard.

Accordingly notice to the Common Sole Respondent in all the matters was issued on 19th March, 2013. Mr. Rustom B. Hathikanevala, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter-Affidavit on behalf of the Sole Respondent in all the matters mentioned above. The same is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any affidavit as per court orders quoted above so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikanevala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR