

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10338/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in ITA No.1515/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADDL. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHNEY KIRKWOOD PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10339 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 10340 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Murlidhar, Adv. for  
Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on the ground of  
delay.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|